## German International School Sydney



33 Myoora Road, Terrey Hills NSW 2084 Ph: +61 (2) 9485 1900, Fax: +61 (2) 9485 1999 Email: info@giss.nsw.edu.au

www.giss.nsw.edu.au

## School Fees, valid from 1 January 2019 to 31 December 2019 Overseas Students

1.	. Initial fee on application for enrolment of a child							
	1.1	Application Fee (non-refundable)\$	220	(per d	child, incl. GST)			
2.	Initio	al once only levies on enrolment of a student						
	2.1	Enrolment Fee (non-refundable) <sup>2</sup> \$	800	(per s	student)			
	2.2	Security Deposit (mandatory, non-interest bearing)\$	1,000	(per f	amily)			
3.	Tuitie	on Fees (per school year, unless indicated differently)						
	3.1	School Fees Junior High School <sup>3</sup>						
		3.1.1 Years 9 and 10\$	15,140					
	3.2	International Baccalaureate 4						
		3.2.1 IB Class starting 01/2018\$	24,580					
	3.3	Bus Service						
		3.3.1 half-yearly for regular service\$ 3.3.2 single trip\$						

Invoicing schedule is half-yearly in advance. School fees are due with the start of the invoice period or latest with the receipt of the invoice. Late payment penalties may apply. If payment of invoice is made in full within 28 days of invoice date, a discount of 1% on the payable fees under 3.1.1 and 3.2.1 applies. If paying by credit card a 1.1% fee is added to the payment total.

Please be advised that the school fees are set in advance for a calendar year and may change during the period of enrolment if enrolment extends over more than one calendar year, however the school fees for the IB are set at the start of the program and do not change during the 2 year program.

In addition to the school fees the following costs should be considered:

Visa Application	\$ 575	(as of: 11/2018)
Medical Examination (might not be required)	\$ approx. 350	
Student Health Insurance (for 2 years)	\$ approx. 1,100	
Home stay placement (once)	\$ 350	
Home Stay (per week)	\$ from 330	
Pocket Money (per week)	\$ approx. 100	
Cost for public transport (per week)	\$ approx. 60	
Cost for sport (per term)	\$ approx. 500	
Parent nominated homestay fee <sup>5</sup>	\$ 350	(annually)
Optional internet access (per week)	\$ 10	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Overseas and interstate students which are not accompanied by their parents.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> The enrolment fee is payable upon accepting an offer of enrolment.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Basic tuition fees incl. annual class camp (years 3 to 10); does not include school books and material.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Includes supply of school books and school material (loan) except for graphical calculator; includes school camp in year 11 and IBO exam fees (excl. remarking or retake fees).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup> When overseas students stay with a distant relative